Each information

Depth

Width

Height

Gross weight
UPCH#

Unit quantity

Case information

Depth

Width

Height

Gross weight
UPCH#

Unit quantity

3.6"

2.5"

6.2"

0.55lbs
085896382386
1

13.3"

4.3"

6.4"

3.05lbs
50085896382381
5

Shipping Information

Minimum Order Quantity

Warranty Period

5
24

General information

Recycled %
Layer/Pallet
Cases/Layer

BRANDS

Kensington

International Travel Adapter — Grounded (3-Prong) with Dual USB Ports
to Support High Power Devices

K38238WW

Product Description

The Kensington® International Travel Adapter — Grounded (3-Prong) with Dual USB Ports is an innovative universal
plug for connecting to standard wall outlets worldwide. Engineered to safely power your devices in more than 200
countries around the world, the International Travel Adapter is compatible with grounded and ungrounded plugs,
includes a retractable 3-pole adapter to power laptops and other devices, and provides an internal fuse to protect
connected devices from unexpected power surges. Designed to meet the needs of the business traveler, the
International Travel Adapter provides the convenience, safety and versatility that have made Kensington The
Professionals’ Choice™ in mobile and desktop accessories for more than 35 years.

Features

« 3-Pole Grounded Adapter provides the safest way to charge your devices

« Compatible with Grounded & Ungrounded Plugs for safely and conveniently connecting to power in more than 200
countries

» Higher Power Output safely supplies up to 1575W to the most popular travelling device companions, including
laptops, smartphones and shavers

» Dual 2.4A USB Ports provide the fastest charging available for two devices (K38238WW only)
« Durable Compact Design makes the adapter an ideal travel companion
e 2 Year Limited Warranty provided by The Professionals' Choice in mobile accessories

« Internal Fuse to protect connected devices like laptops from unexpected power surges
Specifications

» Partner Exclusive No
* PDP Request Quote Yes

www.kensington.com



