## Kensington



# International Travel Adapter – Grounded (3-Prong) with Dual USB Ports to Support High Power Devices

### K38238WW

Features

#### **Product Description**

The Kensington® International Travel Adapter – Grounded (3-Prong) with Dual USB Ports is an innovative universal plug for connecting to standard wall outlets worldwide. Engineered to safely power your devices in more than 200 countries around the world, the International Travel Adapter is compatible with grounded and ungrounded plugs, includes a retractable 3-pole adapter to power laptops and other devices, and provides an internal fuse to protect connected devices from unexpected power surges. Designed to meet the needs of the business traveler, the International Travel Adapter provides the convenience, safety and versatility that have made Kensington The Professionals' Choice™ in mobile and desktop accessories for more than 35 years.

#### Each information

Depth	3.6"
Width	2.5"
Height	6.2"
Gross weight	0.55lbs
UPC#	085896382386
Unit quantity	1

#### **Case information**

Depth	13.3"
Width	4.3"
Height	6.4"
Gross weight	3.05lbs
UPC#	50085896382381
Unit quantity	5

# Shipping InformationMinimum Order Quantity5Warranty Period24

#### **General information**

Recycled %	0
Layer/Pallet	8
Cases/Layer	36

- 3-Pole Grounded Adapter provides the safest way to charge your devices
- Compatible with Grounded & Ungrounded Plugs for safely and conveniently connecting to power in more than 200
  countries
- Higher Power Output safely supplies up to 1575W to the most popular travelling device companions, including laptops, smartphones and shavers
- Dual 2.4A USB Ports provide the fastest charging available for two devices (K38238WW only)
- Durable Compact Design makes the adapter an ideal travel companion
- 2 Year Limited Warranty provided by The Professionals' Choice in mobile accessories
- · Internal Fuse to protect connected devices like laptops from unexpected power surges

#### Specifications

- Partner Exclusive No
- PDP Request Quote Yes

## www.kensington.com

